Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 8/24/20

Last Naine First Name Present Location Position Effective Date Board Date
New Leave of Burkhardt Kristen Mt. Diablo Elementar Kindergarten 7/1/20 8/24/20
Absence

Platt Elizabeth Gregory Gardens Intervention 8/10/20 8/24/20
Rehire Temporary Barker Glen Northgate High Sports Medicine 8/6/20 8/24/20
Teacher

Chakalozian Lee Walnut Acres Intervention 8/13/20 8/24/20

Dawson Kathleen Oak Grove 7th Grade CORE 8/6/20 8/24/20

Gold Lynn District Wide Speech Pathologist ~ 8/14/20 8/24/20

McGrath Maria Fair Oaks Resource Specialist ~ 8/6/20 8/24/20
Rehire to Driscoll Stephanie Wren Avenue SDC 8/10/20 8/24/20
Probationary
Employee

Tsao Eugenie Sun Terrace 4th/5th Grade Combo 8/17/20 8/24/20
Resignation Jennings Ashley Fair Oaks 4th Grade 6/3/20 8/24/20

Morelli Heather Horizons,Gateway,Pro Principal 8/21/20 8/24/20

Wednesday, August 19, 2020 Page 1 of 2



Last Name

Resignation Perio

Safran

Taylor

Vasankari

Wilkinson

Wednesday, August 19, 2020

First Name

Justina

Misha

Lisa

Sericea

Courtney

Present Location

Westwood

Horizons

Silverwood

Robert Shearer

Mt. Diablo High

Position

DHH

Teacher

5th Grade

SDC

English

Effective Date Board Date

8/12/20

8/10/20

8/12/20

6/3/20

8/3/20

8/24/20

8/24/20

8/24/20

8/24/20

8/24/20

Page 2 of 2



