## Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 8/24/20

	New Leave of Absence	Last Name Burkhardt	First Name Kristen	Present Location  Mt. Diablo Elementar	Position Kindergarten	Effective Date 7/1/20	Board Date 8/24/20
		Platt	Elizabeth	Gregory Gardens	Intervention	8/10/20	8/24/20
	Rehire Temporary Teacher	Barker	Glen	Northgate High	Sports Medicine	8/6/20	8/24/20
		Chakalozian	Lee	Walnut Acres	Intervention	8/13/20	8/24/20
		Dawson	Kathleen	Oak Grove	7th Grade CORE	8/6/20	8/24/20
		Gold	Lynn	District Wide	Speech Pathologist	8/14/20	8/24/20
		McGrath	Maria	Fair Oaks	Resource Specialist	8/6/20	8/24/20
]	Rehire to Probationary Employee	Driscoll	Stephanie	Wren Avenue	SDC	8/10/20	8/24/20
		Tsao	Eugenie	Sun Terrace	4th/5th Grade Combo	8/17/20	8/24/20
1	Resignation	Jennings	Ashley	Fair Oaks	4th Grade	6/3/20	8/24/20
		Morelli	Heather	Horizons, Gateway, Pro	Principal	8/21/20	8/24/20

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Resignation	Perio	Justina	Westwood	DHH	8/12/20	8/24/20
	Safran	Misha	Horizons	Teacher	8/10/20	8/24/20
	Taylor	Lisa	Silverwood	5th Grade	8/12/20	8/24/20
	Vasankari	Sericea	Robert Shearer	SDC	6/3/20	8/24/20
	Wilkinson	Courtney	Mt. Diablo High	English	8/3/20	8/24/20